Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Brigadier General Felicia Brokaw.

Pack, Shackleford, Bartlett, Pryor, Porter, Summers, Jackson, Harris, Hatcher, Smith V

____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20222554

HC 1052/DI 140

Second Regular Session of the 122nd General Assembly (2022)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Brigadier
 General Felicia Brokaw.

3 Whereas, On September 1, 2021, Colonel Felicia Brokaw 4 made history by being promoted to Brigadier General, 5 becoming the Indiana National Guard's first Black female 6 general;

Whereas, Brigadier General Brokaw joined the military 34
years ago to pay for college. She received her Bachelor of
Science in Computer Technology from Martin University. She
went on to receive a Master of Science in Management from
Oakland City University and a Master of Social Service in
Strategic Studies from the United States Army War College;

Whereas, Upon her promotion to Brigadier General, she
received a new assignment as Assistant Chief of Staff, J-4
(Wartime), United States Forces Korea, Seoul, AA;

Whereas, Throughout her service, Brigadier General Brokaw 16 has received a litany of awards, including the Bronze Star 17 Medal, Meritorious Service Medal with four Bronze Oak Leaf 18 Clusters, Army Commendation Medal with one Bronze Oak 19 Leaf Cluster, Indiana Distinguished Service Medal with Bronze 20 Star, Indiana Commendation Medal with Oak Leaf Cluster, 21 Indiana Long Service Medal with 30 Year Disk, and many 22 23 others:

Whereas, Brigadier General Brokaw said she hopes to lead,
mentor, and encourage other women of color to seek leadership
opportunities in the military and hopes her story will inspire



2022

HC 1052/DI 140

1	current and future women; and
2	Whereas, It is fitting and proper to recognize Brigadier
3	General Felicia Brokaw for her long career of service to the
4	United States and her history-making promotion: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
6	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
7	the Senate concurring:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
9	Brigadier General Felicia Brokaw upon becoming the Indiana
10	National Guard's first Black female general.
11	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
12	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to State
13	Representative Renee Pack for distribution.

